Fadearal
Communications
Commission

General
Information

Applicant
Information

Contact
Representatives
Information (1)

Consummation
Notification
Detalils

March 2019
(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)
Notification of Consummation
File Number: 0000199996 Submit Date: 09/16/2022 Lead Call Sign: K22JN-D FRN: 0003785466
Service: Full Power AM = Purpose: Notification of Consummation = Status: Accepted = Status Date: 09/19/2022
Filing Status: Active
Section Question Response
Attachments Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being No
filed with this application?
Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information
Applicant Address Phone Email Applicant Type
MBC GRAND 1360 E. Sherwood +1 (970) 241- davehinson@b3studioroad. Corporation
BROADCASTING, INC. Drive 9230 com
Grand Junction, CO
81501
United States
Contact Name Address Phone Email Contact Type
Melodie A. Virtue , Esq 1000 Potomac St. NW  +1 (202) 298- melodie.virtue @foster. Legal
. Suite 200 2527 com Representative
FCC Counsel Washington, DC
Foster Garvey PC 20007

United States

Details
Date of Consummation FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2022-09-16 0003785466

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign Facility ID File Number Will Not Consummate
KGLN 12373 0000199864
KMOZ-FM 39464 0000199865
KKVT 81556 0000199866
K239CP 151513 0000199867
K267CH 139413 0000199868
K266CE 138837 0000199869
K22JN-D 182118 0000199870
KNAM 160492 0000199871
K254CO 157077 0000199872

K224FE 148079 0000199873



Certification

Attachments

KSTR-FM
K270AY
KTMM
KNZZ
K280GQ
KMGJ

K269AB

Section

21629

152271

47151

39465

151256

47115

53632

Authorized Party to Sign

Information not provided.

0000199874
0000199875
0000199876
0000199877
0000199878
0000199879

0000199880

Question

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized
representative of the above-named applicant for the
Authorization(s) specified above.

Response

Melodie A. Virtue
FCC Counsel

09/16/2022
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