

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: 0000199996

Submit Date: 09/16/2022 | Lead Call Sign: K22JN-D | FRN: 0003785466

Service: Full Power AM

Filing Status: Active

Purpose: Notification of Consummation Status: Accepted Status Date: **09/19/2022**

General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

Applicant Information

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
MBC GRAND BROADCASTING, INC.	1360 E. Sherwood Drive Grand Junction, CO 81501 United States	+1 (970) 241- 9230	davehinson@b3studioroad. com	Corporation

Contact Representatives Information (1)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
Melodie A. Virtue , Esq FCC Counsel Foster Garvey PC	1000 Potomac St. NW Suite 200 Washington, DC 20007 United States	+1 (202) 298- 2527	melodie.virtue@foster. com	Legal Representative

Consummation **Notification Details**

Details

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2022-09-16	0003785466

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
KGLN	12373	0000199864	
KMOZ-FM	39464	0000199865	
KKVT	81556	0000199866	
K239CP	151513	0000199867	
K267CH	139413	0000199868	
K266CE	138837	0000199869	
K22JN-D	182118	0000199870	
KNAM	160492	0000199871	
K254CO	157077	0000199872	
K224FE	148079	0000199873	

KSTR-FM	21629	0000199874
K270AY	152271	0000199875
KTMM	47151	0000199876
KNZZ	39465	0000199877
K280GQ	151256	0000199878
KMGJ	47115	0000199879
K269AB	53632	0000199880

Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	Melodie A. Virtue FCC Counsel

Attachments

Information not provided.